Hwn

© © N o U

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.

Position

Assistant City Manager
Director - Transportation
Director Of Public Services

Human Resource Director/Risk
Mgr.

Director Of Public Safety
Director Of Community Dev't.
Special Asst. To City Mgr
Account Director Of Fin/City Tres
City Clerk

Planning Manager

Building & Safety Manager
Public Services Sup't.
Administrative Services Mgr.
Mgr.-Strategic Plan/Admin
Administrative Services Mgr.
Community Info. Officer
Rec & Parks Services Sup't.
Manager Transit Operation
Housing Manager

City Engineer

Social Services Manager
Senior Building Inspector
Maintenance Supervisor

Senior Planner

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Asst. City Clerk
Emergency Services Mgr.

Traffic Signal Technician I

Other Positions Held City
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Department

City Manager's Office/Admin.
Transit Administration

Public Services/Admin.

Human Resources

Public Safety

Community Dev'T Operations
City Manager's Office/Admin.
Finance Operations

City Clerk

Community Development-
Planning

Building & Safety

Public Services/Admin.
Finance Operations

Transit Administration
Management Services
Community Information
Recreation Admininistration
Transit Operations/Admin
Housing Authority
Engineering

Social Services Administration
Building & Safety

Parks Services

Community Development-
Planning

Equipment Maintenance
City Clerk

Public Safety

Signals & Street Lighting

Total Wages

$236,050
$155,354
$147,059
$142,905

$140,663
$133,651
$130,043
$126,452
$124,293
$120,520

$113,335
$111,481
$110,849
$110,035
$108,107
$107,055
$105,426
$103,401
$99,210
$98,503
$95,182
$88,624
$83,322
$82,182

$80,788
$80,573
$78,831
$78,057



29.
30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.

Trans Safety/Train. Coord
Rehabilitation Specialist
Rehabilitation Specialist

Sr. Property Maintenance Inspector

Recreation Supervisor
Child Care Program Mgr.
Maintenance Supervisor
Assistant Engineer
Management Analyst ||
Mechanic

Accountant |

Building Inspector I
Building Inspector I
Trans. Operations Supervisor
Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance Supervisor
Water Utilities Supervisor
Water Service Worker Il
Water Service Worker Il
Public Safety Officer Ill
Mechanic

Management Analyst |

Property Maintenance Inspector
Property Maintenance Inspector

Property Maintenance Inspector

Management Analyst ||

Maintenance Supervisor

Property Maintenance Inspector

Management Analyst |
Traffic Signal Technician |
Mechanic

Executive Secretary

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Transit Operations/Admin
Cdbg-Residential Rehab
Cdbg-Residential Rehab

Property Maintenance

Norwalk Arts & Sports Complex

Child Care Programs
Parks Services
Engineering

Transit Administration
Equipment Maintenance
Finance Operations
Building & Safety
Building & Safety

Transit Operations/Admin
Tree Maintenance

Street Maintenance
Transit Operations/Admin
Transit Operations/Admin
Transit Operations/Admin
Public Safety

Equipment Maintenance
Public Safety

Property Maintenance
Property Maintenance
Property Maintenance
Transit Administration
Facilities Maintenance
Property Maintenance
Community Dev'T Operations
Signals & Street Lighting
Equipment Maintenance

City Manager's Office/Admin.

$77,816
$75,255
$75,255
$74,891
$74,382
$74,233
$73,620
$73,583
$73,583
$72,144
$71,278
$70,295
$70,295
$70,046
$69,874
$68,797
$68,643
$68,444
$67,098
$66,760
$66,356
$66,028
$65,822
$65,672
$65,478
$65,370
$65,294
$65,051
$65,022
$64,732
$64,583
$64,489



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Sr. Transit Oper. Supervisor
Administrative Secretary
Executive Secretary
Management Analyst |
Mechanic

Graphic Design Specialist
Mechanic

Mechanic

Actg. Recreation Supervisor
Maintenance Worker Il
Trans. Operations Supervisor
Community Worker

Human Resource Technician
Mechanic

Assistant Planner

Public Safety Officer Il
Coach Operator
Housing Specialist Il
Payroll Specialist

Buyer

Storekeeper
Community Worker
Coach Operator

Info Systems Specialist
Trans. Operations Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator
Office Assistant IlI
Public Safety Officer Il
Office Assistant IlI
Office Assistant IlI

Maintenance Worker Ill

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Transit Operations/Admin
Public Services/Admin.
Mayor & Council

Transit Administration
Equipment Maintenance
Community Information
Equipment Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Recreation Admininistration
Parks Services

Transit Operations/Admin
Public Safety

Human Resources
Equipment Maintenance

Community Development-
Planning

Public Safety

Transit Operations

Housing Authority

Finance Operations

Finance Operations
Equipment Maintenance
Public Safety

Transit Operations

Mis Contractor/Network
Transit Operations/Admin
Recreation Admininistration
Human Resources

Public Safety

Norwalk Arts & Sports Complex
Public Safety

Greenscape Maintenance

$63,983
$63,910
$63,839
$63,670
$63,565
$63,446
$62,446
$62,435
$61,911
$61,611
$61,507
$61,356
$60,732
$60,655
$60,407

$60,167
$60,015
$59,892
$59,231
$59,219
$58,969
$58,809
$58,556
$58,362
$58,345
$58,344
$57,627
$57,458
$56,977
$56,977
$56,898



92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Mechanic

Coach Operator
Production Specialist
Coach Operator

Coach Operator
Recreation Coordinator
Maintenance Worker IlI
Maintenance Worker |

Coach Operator

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Norwalk

Equipment Maintenance
Transit Operations

Cable Tv

Transit Operations

Transit Operations

Norwalk Arts & Sports Complex
Street Maintenance

Street Maintenance

Transit Operations

$56,612
$56,584
$56,429
$56,229
$56,203
$55,920
$55,905
$55,879
$55,825



