	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Assistant City Manager		Norwalk	City Manager's Office/Admin.	\$236,050
2.	Director - Transportation		Norwalk	Transit Administration	\$155,354
3.	Director Of Public Services		Norwalk	Public Services/Admin.	\$147,059
4.	Human Resource Director/Risk Mgr.		Norwalk	Human Resources	\$142,905
5.	Director Of Public Safety		Norwalk	Public Safety	\$140,663
6.	Director Of Community Dev't.		Norwalk	Community Dev'T Operations	\$133,651
7.	Special Asst. To City Mgr		Norwalk	City Manager's Office/Admin.	\$130,043
8.	Account Director Of Fin/City Tres		Norwalk	Finance Operations	\$126,452
9.	City Clerk		Norwalk	City Clerk	\$124,293
10.	Planning Manager		Norwalk	Community Development- Planning	\$120,520
11.	Building & Safety Manager		Norwalk	Building & Safety	\$113,335
12.	Public Services Sup't.		Norwalk	Public Services/Admin.	\$111,481
13.	Administrative Services Mgr.		Norwalk	Finance Operations	\$110,849
14.	MgrStrategic Plan/Admin		Norwalk	Transit Administration	\$110,035
15.	Administrative Services Mgr.		Norwalk	Management Services	\$108,107
16.	Community Info. Officer		Norwalk	Community Information	\$107,055
17.	Rec & Parks Services Sup't.		Norwalk	Recreation Admininistration	\$105,426
18.	Manager Transit Operation		Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$103,401
19.	Housing Manager		Norwalk	Housing Authority	\$99,210
20.	City Engineer		Norwalk	Engineering	\$98,503
21.	Social Services Manager		Norwalk	Social Services Administration	\$95,182
22.	Senior Building Inspector		Norwalk	Building & Safety	\$88,624
23.	Maintenance Supervisor		Norwalk	Parks Services	\$83,322
24.	Senior Planner		Norwalk	Community Development- Planning	\$82,182
25.	Lead Equipment Mechanic		Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$80,788
26.	Asst. City Clerk		Norwalk	City Clerk	\$80,573
27.	Emergency Services Mgr.		Norwalk	Public Safety	\$78,831
28.	Traffic Signal Technician II		Norwalk	Signals & Street Lighting	\$78,057

29.	Trans Safety/Train. Coord	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$77,816
30.	Rehabilitation Specialist	Norwalk	Cdbg-Residential Rehab	\$75,255
31.	Rehabilitation Specialist	Norwalk	Cdbg-Residential Rehab	\$75,255
32.	Sr. Property Maintenance Inspector	Norwalk	Property Maintenance	\$74,891
33.	Recreation Supervisor	Norwalk	Norwalk Arts & Sports Complex	\$74,382
34.	Child Care Program Mgr.	Norwalk	Child Care Programs	\$74,233
35.	Maintenance Supervisor	Norwalk	Parks Services	\$73,620
36.	Assistant Engineer	Norwalk	Engineering	\$73,583
37.	Management Analyst II	Norwalk	Transit Administration	\$73,583
38.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$72,144
39.	Accountant I	Norwalk	Finance Operations	\$71,278
40.	Building Inspector II	Norwalk	Building & Safety	\$70,295
41.	Building Inspector II	Norwalk	Building & Safety	\$70,295
42.	Trans. Operations Supervisor	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$70,046
43.	Maintenance Supervisor	Norwalk	Tree Maintenance	\$69,874
44.	Maintenance Supervisor	Norwalk	Street Maintenance	\$68,797
45.	Water Utilities Supervisor	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$68,643
46.	Water Service Worker II	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$68,444
47.	Water Service Worker II	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$67,098
48.	Public Safety Officer III	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$66,760
49.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$66,356
50.	Management Analyst I	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$66,028
51.	Property Maintenance Inspector	Norwalk	Property Maintenance	\$65,822
52.	Property Maintenance Inspector	Norwalk	Property Maintenance	\$65,672
53.	Property Maintenance Inspector	Norwalk	Property Maintenance	\$65,478
54.	Management Analyst II	Norwalk	Transit Administration	\$65,370
55.	Maintenance Supervisor	Norwalk	Facilities Maintenance	\$65,294
56.	Property Maintenance Inspector	Norwalk	Property Maintenance	\$65,051
57.	Management Analyst I	Norwalk	Community Dev'T Operations	\$65,022
58.	Traffic Signal Technician I	Norwalk	Signals & Street Lighting	\$64,732
59.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$64,583
60.	Executive Secretary	Norwalk	City Manager's Office/Admin.	\$64,489

61.	Sr. Transit Oper. Supervisor	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$63,983
62.	Administrative Secretary	Norwalk	Public Services/Admin.	\$63,910
63.	Executive Secretary	Norwalk	Mayor & Council	\$63,839
64.	Management Analyst I	Norwalk	Transit Administration	\$63,670
65.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$63,565
66.	Graphic Design Specialist	Norwalk	Community Information	\$63,446
67.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$62,446
68.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$62,435
69.	Actg. Recreation Supervisor	Norwalk	Recreation Admininistration	\$61,911
70.	Maintenance Worker III	Norwalk	Parks Services	\$61,611
71.	Trans. Operations Supervisor	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$61,507
72.	Community Worker	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$61,356
73.	Human Resource Technician	Norwalk	Human Resources	\$60,732
74.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$60,655
75.	Assistant Planner	Norwalk	Community Development- Planning	\$60,407
76.	Public Safety Officer II	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$60,167
77.	Coach Operator	Norwalk	Transit Operations	\$60,015
78.	Housing Specialist II	Norwalk	Housing Authority	\$59,892
79.	Payroll Specialist	Norwalk	Finance Operations	\$59,231
80.	Buyer	Norwalk	Finance Operations	\$59,219
81.	Storekeeper	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$58,969
82.	Community Worker	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$58,809
83.	Coach Operator	Norwalk	Transit Operations	\$58,556
84.	Info Systems Specialist	Norwalk	Mis Contractor/Network	\$58,362
85.	Trans. Operations Supervisor	Norwalk	Transit Operations/Admin	\$58,345
86.	Recreation Coordinator	Norwalk	Recreation Admininistration	\$58,344
87.	Office Assistant III	Norwalk	Human Resources	\$57,627
88.	Public Safety Officer II	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$57,458
89.	Office Assistant III	Norwalk	Norwalk Arts & Sports Complex	\$56,977
90.	Office Assistant III	Norwalk	Public Safety	\$56,977
91.	Maintenance Worker III	Norwalk	Greenscape Maintenance	\$56,898

92.	Mechanic	Norwalk	Equipment Maintenance	\$56,612
93.	Coach Operator	Norwalk	Transit Operations	\$56,584
94.	Production Specialist	Norwalk	Cable Tv	\$56,429
95.	Coach Operator	Norwalk	Transit Operations	\$56,229
96.	Coach Operator	Norwalk	Transit Operations	\$56,203
97.	Recreation Coordinator	Norwalk	Norwalk Arts & Sports Complex	\$55,920
98.	Maintenance Worker III	Norwalk	Street Maintenance	\$55,905
99.	Maintenance Worker II	Norwalk	Street Maintenance	\$55,879
100.	Coach Operator	Norwalk	Transit Operations	\$55,825